
2024-2025 University of Wisconsin - Stevens Point Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-9   Conf: 8-6   Home: 9-2   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 4-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
42 Thomson, Alexa 27-27 821 30.4 161-335 .481 34-97 .351 105-134 .784 88 144 232 8.6 52 1 39 49 7 34 461 17.1
20 Gawlitta, Gabby 27-27 685 25.4 115-251 .458 4-17 .235 41-63 .651 87 111 198 7.3 69 4 35 48 8 45 275 10.2
12 Rice, Maija 27-22 687 25.4 87-213 .408 8-39 .205 50-59 .847 33 64 97 3.6 69 2 56 61 4 58 232 8.6
24 Smith, Karissa 26-25 660 25.4 67-207 .324 43-151 .285 15-16 .938 7 37 44 1.7 40 1 32 27 2 20 192 7.4
04 Krueger, Courtney 27-27 698 25.9 58-168 .345 12-58 .207 28-46 .609 13 52 65 2.4 34 0 68 34 1 24 156 5.8
32 Loftus, Ava 27-4 381 14.1 33-92 .359 4-16 .250 10-15 .667 10 29 39 1.4 24 0 21 28 0 5 80 3.0
01 Maki, Keira 26-0 269 10.3 30-70 .429 1-8 .125 17-23 .739 32 64 96 3.7 24 0 7 27 1 5 78 3.0
02 Murphy, Maddie 26-1 240 9.2 24-60 .400 21-56 .375 3-6 .500 4 14 18 0.7 23 0 5 12 1 5 72 2.8
05 Truchon, Lily 26-0 283 10.9 32-75 .427 2-7 .286 4-9 .444 12 40 52 2.0 29 0 23 31 9 12 70 2.7
40 Vanden Berg, Kate 21-0 136 6.5 20-55 .364 0-10 .000 5-12 .417 12 21 33 1.6 17 0 7 8 2 11 45 2.1
21 Mortenson, Emily 4-0 21 5.3 2-4 .500 2-3 .667 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 2 0 0 8 2.0
00 Gehri, Brenna 25-1 263 10.5 17-40 .425 6-18 .333 6-8 .750 5 12 17 0.7 36 0 15 13 1 10 46 1.8
34 McIntyre, Kelly 18-1 112 6.2 11-37 .297 2-5 .400 9-18 .500 20 17 37 2.1 26 1 3 12 5 4 33 1.8
10 Hagen, Rachel 7-0 27 3.9 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 4-10 .400 4 1 5 0.7 3 0 0 2 0 3 8 1.1
23 Bottcher, Brooke 7-0 15 2.1 3-9 .333 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 1 1 0 7 1.0
22 Smith, Aubrey 12-0 49 4.1 3-20 .150 0-6 .000 5-8 .625 1 9 10 0.8 3 0 2 3 2 4 11 0.9
11 Panich, Laney 15-0 45 3.0 4-13 .308 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 4 5 9 0.6 5 0 2 1 0 3 8 0.5
44 Salettel, Annika 11-0 33 3.0 1-8 .125 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.5 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 0.3
Total 27 5425 200.9 670-1661 .403 141-506 .279 304-431 .705 388 674 1062 39.3 460 9 316 380 45 244 1785 66.11
Opponents 27 5425 200.9 544-1364 .399 147-458 .321 289-423 .683 190 648 838 31.0 455 6 282 486 82 179 1524 56.44

Team Statistics UWSP OPP
SCORING 1785 1524
    Points Per Game 66.1 56.4
    Scoring Margin 9.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 670-1661 544-1364
    Field Goal Pct .403 .399
3 POINT FG-ATT 141-506 147-458
    3PT FG Pct .279 .321
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 304-431 289-423
    FT Pct .705 .683
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 10.7
REBOUNDS 1062 838
    Rebounds Per Game 39.3 31.0
    Rebounds Margin 8.3 –
ASSISTS 316 282
    Assists Per Game 11.7 10.4
TURNOVERS 380 486
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 18.0
    Turnovers Margin 3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 244 179
    Steals Per Game 9.0 6.6
BLOCKS 45 82
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.0
ATTENDANCE 3,406 3,070
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-310 10-307
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-183

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Wis.-Stevens
Point 413 445 451 469 7 1785
Opponents 365 336 404 407 12 1524

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Lakeland W 101-64 102
11/09/24 vs DePauw L 47-69 92
11/15/24 ST. SCHOLASTICA W 67-43 218
11/16/24 CONCORDIA WISCONSIN W 72-50 255
11/23/24 vs Aurora W 70-67 84
11/24/24 at Earlham W 79-56 223
12/07/24 at Bethany Lutheran W 68-55 231
12/14/24 at St. Norbert W 64-46 205
12/19/24 MARIAN (WI) W 79-32 536
12/29/24 vs Illinois Col. W 67-49 135
12/30/24 vs Mount Aloysius W 89-29 155

* 01/04/25 at Wis.-Platteville W 62-44 130
* 01/08/25 WIS.-WHITEWATER W 68-57 230
* 01/11/25 at Wis.-La Crosse L 59-64 305
* 01/15/25 UW-RIVER FALLS W 58-53 205
* 01/18/25 at Wis.-Stout L 64-74 264
* 01/22/25 at Wis.-Oshkosh L 50-54 689
* 01/25/25 WIS.-EAU CLAIRE W 72-50 431
* 01/29/25 at Wis.-Whitewater L 54-70 256
* 02/05/25 at UW-River Falls L 61-66 210
* 02/08/25 WIS.-PLATTEVILLE W 59-54 185
* 02/12/25 WIS.-OSHKOSH L 40-60 208
* 02/15/25 at Wis.-Eau Claire W 60-59 557
* 02/19/25 WIS.-STOUT W 85-71 327
* 02/22/25 WIS.-LA CROSSE W 67-60 415

02/25/25 WIS.-LA CROSSE L 67-71 396
03/07/25 vs Wartburg L 56-57 532

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Wisconsin - Stevens Point Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-6   Home: 6-1   Away: 2-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
42 Thomson, Alexa 14-14 481 34.4 88-179 .492 19-48 .396 51-63 .810 46 85 131 9.4 27 0 19 24 4 23 246 17.6
12 Rice, Maija 14-13 389 27.8 56-125 .448 4-17 .235 27-33 .818 17 41 58 4.1 36 1 25 41 2 28 143 10.2
20 Gawlitta, Gabby 14-14 382 27.3 55-127 .433 4-13 .308 25-40 .625 37 56 93 6.6 36 1 13 24 4 26 139 9.9
24 Smith, Karissa 13-12 367 28.2 34-115 .296 23-85 .271 9-10 .900 2 20 22 1.7 17 0 15 15 0 11 100 7.7
04 Krueger, Courtney 14-14 419 29.9 36-100 .360 7-33 .212 15-24 .625 5 33 38 2.7 19 0 40 19 1 9 94 6.7
05 Truchon, Lily 14-0 174 12.4 17-46 .370 0-4 .000 2-6 .333 5 28 33 2.4 19 0 14 18 7 7 36 2.6
32 Loftus, Ava 14-0 160 11.4 12-33 .364 1-4 .250 4-6 .667 0 12 12 0.9 10 0 10 16 0 3 29 2.1
00 Gehri, Brenna 14-1 190 13.6 9-24 .375 2-9 .222 3-4 .750 3 6 9 0.6 25 0 10 9 1 5 23 1.6
01 Maki, Keira 13-0 84 6.5 7-19 .368 0-1 .000 6-11 .545 8 17 25 1.9 6 0 3 6 0 0 20 1.5
40 Vanden Berg, Kate 10-0 57 5.7 5-20 .250 0-2 .000 1-4 .250 1 9 10 1.0 10 0 2 3 1 3 11 1.1
02 Murphy, Maddie 13-1 79 6.1 4-16 .250 4-16 .250 1-2 .500 1 5 6 0.5 8 0 3 6 0 0 13 1.0
10 Hagen, Rachel 4-0 14 3.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 0 1 0.3 3 0 0 1 0 2 2 0.5
11 Panich, Laney 4-0 7 1.8 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.5
34 McIntyre, Kelly 6-1 14 2.3 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 4 0 4 0.7 4 0 1 0 2 1 1 0.2
44 Salettel, Annika 2-0 4 2.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Smith, Aubrey 3-0 4 1.3 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 14 2825 201.8 325-814 .399 64-235 .272 145-207 .700 163 341 504 36.0 221 2 155 195 22 119 859 61.36
Opponents 14 2825 201.8 311-740 .420 80-233 .343 134-192 .698 102 345 447 31.9 226 3 159 222 42 99 836 59.71

Team Statistics UWSP OPP
SCORING 859 836
    Points Per Game 61.4 59.7
    Scoring Margin 1.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 325-814 311-740
    Field Goal Pct .399 .420
3 POINT FG-ATT 64-235 80-233
    3PT FG Pct .272 .343
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 145-207 134-192
    FT Pct .700 .698
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 9.6
REBOUNDS 504 447
    Rebounds Per Game 36.0 31.9
    Rebounds Margin 4.1 –
ASSISTS 155 159
    Assists Per Game 11.1 11.4
TURNOVERS 195 222
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 15.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 119 99
    Steals Per Game 8.5 7.1
BLOCKS 22 42
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 3.0
ATTENDANCE 2,001 2,411
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-286 7-344
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Wis.-Stevens
Point 178 212 223 239 7 859
Opponents 212 180 220 212 12 836

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/25 at  Wis.-Platteville W 62-44 130
01/08/25 WIS.-WHITEWATER W 68-57 230
01/11/25 at  Wis.-La Crosse L 59-64 305
01/15/25 UW-RIVER FALLS W 58-53 205
01/18/25 at  Wis.-Stout L 64-74 264
01/22/25 at  Wis.-Oshkosh L 50-54 689
01/25/25 WIS.-EAU CLAIRE W 72-50 431
01/29/25 at  Wis.-Whitewater L 54-70 256
02/05/25 at  UW-River Falls L 61-66 210
02/08/25 WIS.-PLATTEVILLE W 59-54 185
02/12/25 WIS.-OSHKOSH L 40-60 208
02/15/25 at  Wis.-Eau Claire W 60-59 557
02/19/25 WIS.-STOUT W 85-71 327
02/22/25 WIS.-LA CROSSE W 67-60 415


